work shall be covered up without approval or consent, it must, if required by the Owner or his agent 
or other proper authorities, be uncovered for examination at Contractor's expense. 

44. STATE REGISTRATION OF CONTRACTOR: 

44.1. If a contract is for one hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) or more, or if the total value 
of all construction, removal, repair or improvements undertaken by the bidder within any 
twelve-month period is seven hundred-fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or more, the bidder is 
required under Title 54.1, Chapter 11, Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, to show evidence of 
being licensed as a "Class A Contractor."  (Non Virginia licenses are not acceptable).  If a contract 
is seventy-five hundred ($7,500) dollars or more but less than one hundred and twenty thousand 
dollars ($120,000), the bidder is required to show evidence of being licensed as a "Class B 
Contractor".  If a contract is one thousand dollars ($1,000) or more but less than seventy-five 
hundred dollars ($7,500), the bidder is required to show evidence of being licensed as a "Class C